TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TreeZero LLC		112/03/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TreeZero Paper LLC	
Street Address:	One Riverside, 4401 Northside Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 390	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30327	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85011731	TREEZERO 100% TREE FREE PAPER PRODUCT
Serial Number:	85007313	TREEFROG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (803)255-9831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (803) 799-2000 Email: ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: 42nd Floor, IP Department

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35574/09000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles G. Zug
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0699

CH & & E F OO 0 F O 1 1 7 2 1

Signature:	/Charles G. Zug/
Date:	12/14/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Name Change - TreeZero Paper LLC - 4842-4368-2824 v 1#page1.tif source=Certificate of Name Change - TreeZero Paper LLC - 4842-4368-2824 v 1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0700

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

TREEZERO LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 12/03/2010 changing its name to

TREEZERO PAPER LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 3, 2010



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0701

Control No: 09084743 Date Filed: 12/03/2010 12:00 AM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF TREEZERO LLC

ARTICLE 1

The name of the limited liability company is TreeZero LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE 2

The Company's Articles of Organization were filed on December 8, 2009.

ARTICLE 3

Article 1 of the Articles of Organization of the Company is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"1.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is TreeZero Paper LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed of the day of December, 2010.

TREEZERO LLC

Rhys Wilson, Attorney for TreeZero LLC

2018 DEC -3 PM 4: 28 Secretary of State Orporations division

State of Georgia

~#4838-5792-5128 v.1~

TRADEMARK REEL: 004432 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 12/14/2010